KZEARNICZDHAZTZR BEHRACBDTRICEBEL TS,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

k:yuls“*tl iiﬁ%%ﬂunm

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
HHL/ EiRGERAAE

‘L IN= Z[ 11

1:10 Scale Radio Controlled .12-.15 Engine Powered 4WD Touring Car Series
PureTen GP

H X INDEX
@R LD =HDFERBEIE / SAFETY PRECAUTIONS - -mmmmmmmmmmmmmoomoooo oo 2~5
@=F v h DftIC % 2 X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION  ---------nmmmssmmmommmmoe oo 6~7
@ 7 /R D# 4 / PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION ----==== oo 7
@I THIDIER / BEFORE YOU BEGIN - -nmmmmm oo oo 8~9
Q> —17Z/X\—YEiER / ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS -------------------moon- 10~ 11
@Z(RDARIL T / ASSEMBLY  ~---===== s m s ooooooooooooossssses 12~39
@A / EXPLODED VIEW  -----=n=m= e mm oo s 40 ~ 41
@A NRT /=Y + AT 3> /{—Y U XK /| SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS ------------nnmmmsoomoooooaae 42 ~ 48
( | | = )
N,
N BEDHDEEEIE A\ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
C DERIZFMHRRIIIME TR B D TEA! This radio control model is not a toy.
Q@I DERIIEVWVEREEARET DL SICHKETTINTWVWET, @lt's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an
HUZTICABNRGAIR BRZR<A>TWBAILT R/ X% experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.
”yﬂﬂ&?t: fﬁﬂl‘["("( <IEEW, o B @Keep out of the reach of children!
./\J\é“ L}Afﬁ'?\”b\% 'Z’@T L TERISHROFN & ENEVAT @Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are
"Z‘?;\&FD “ 73‘:” T\ii‘: L R = B responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.
.z{{[égfgi)z)fg< g;?%mﬁé%x?ﬁﬁ%ﬁm LTms, .Alw?lys keepI thi.s. ins.truction me.lnual for quick reference.
@B TItb. FEEANOTHESND LS ICAYICEELT @Taking out liability insurance is recommended.
<f2E W,
\.5ﬁjyf%ﬁﬁtlbﬂkafﬁt:;?ébJ}ilJA:5o )
KURBROTH, FEBARERET ZBENHNEY,  *SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. No. 31265

© Copyright 2011 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 22 EpTar sty
31265-T02



BLDI-HDEXEIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

H#HIIT - EFTOHIICBH T BHRAL LS,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

BEVY—Y ERPERICERBRENRET IUEEDIH I BIRERVLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
Bikv—7 EBRPHEORERE LS H. PoTRWIBWI EZRLET,
PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.

@ CDEmIE. ARHREREMRII T, MRTEBDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

@ C0EMmEELLHIC. EfTAIDMHEITY, ETRDOAVTFVR, AT a0 B EZBEIBWVWET,
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.

@I AVEEBBPHABROEMIE. LA ZRD ERELERDTN. RELR (BRR) BRNOTREENSHD XTI,
Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

<FE>
— < Caution >
COBmid " ERERITHRZARCH—) £B>TVWET, HUTRUVETICRHIEEZEZLEL LT OT, HIEMR,
ETHOBBICEVWTRHELIMET, i, BEIDIIVIY (A5 IKL>TRREAE—RHPHET, ETEBHT
HHORCH—F Y FTITS&LSICLTLESZ W,
This R/C car is designed for advanced users and competitive racing. A degree of skill is required for the assembly and
operation of this model and any damage to the model either during assembly or operation is the at the user’s risk and
responsibility. Also, depending on the engine (sold separately) used, the car can run at extremely high speeds. Only
run this model at a designated R/C track or circuit.

COEREREICPRSHICTREDEERE, BDITRFH LIV,
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

Vs
BE CORAZTFTSBVWEEMPEFICERBREDRET SAREMENHIERERLE T,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
\_
4 N\
~ ®
A \
= i y
%1k
PROHIBITED
P E THIC NS HAEZTERBEE TRHRH LS W, Ffo, MBI TICNE B> Tt IR - MR IEHEXTIC LR W TLIEE W,
niaiR. BRZRM>TWBART RNNA X 2R IFHERICHEIITS FEYERRENREDRERICHD £7,
ZE W, Never reverse connection nor disassemble batteries.
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should It may lead to damage and leakage.

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.

Ve
.




Rk
PROHIBITED

P NS BEBEP. ED o EERABDFITDT. +HERL TSI W,
oo NSBREFROWDEATOEE - REFS T TS,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

PROHIBITED

P 7 ORERO B R EN DR W EE,
BiAEH-> T2 &Y MO—INTERLAD, REPERORRIC
BOERT,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

T
GT\ H >

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EE - ATH - HROEL TREHETIBANTLIIEE N,
ERORREBZDFT,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EOEBENENL L,
FTCICETEFLEVTRERZRARTLEZ V. REETHOEEETSE
&, BoBMEPSEROFRERICED XY,
When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Rk
PROHIBITED

P ETS BTV RWSAT,
1. BRDELS, REBE,
2. ER, BFWVWET B,

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

KANCTHZSBBRAICBDET, oo WeIbLich, HADKRKICEDFT,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

.




r

28 BT AZOBBBILDIH, RDT EELTHF LA,
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
\_
4
t =
pY 21
§ @j PROHIBITED
P AR OBR WD ER, Handling fuel safely:
1. Bk W&, TEHNT, 1. Handle fuel only outdoors!
2 BRI O— Bz d EH. 2. Only use glow fuel for radio control models!
3. AKUTIFHEXTITIE D 1 R W 3. Never use fuel indoors or in places with open fires and sources of heat!
4. BRATED, Bl ANZD L7aL, 4. Never swallow fuel or let it into your eyes!
5 RE. FrvTE2UL-HDFEOHED 5. Store fuel only in cool, dry and dark places out of children's reach!
FOREIRVWEEEFTICE o Tightly shut the cap!
6. FERABODZEEEF. KRITEIFANZN, 6. Do not dispose of empty fuel cans into a fire!
There is danger of explosion!
ik Rk
PROHIBITED PROHIBITED
P [EEE L TWBED T, EPYREZANBVNTLIIEE N, P ETERI. TYYY, N7 I—ALRERICHE>TVWEDT, 9<IC
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts! [FSTh5BNTLIZE W,
Right after use, do not touch the engine and muffler! Danger of burning
yourself!
.
( =
é P TZORPETSRVERGEEORE L. WESKHRETZBADSBD XY,
Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
\_
e
ik
PROHIBITED
Py -y~ RIAN—RETEORDFEWCIF+MEZLT P BET DGR ERNOBRIICHIERL. FEZIT> TSI,
KRSV, Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.
All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.
.




P ETHEP. ETSERVKRDTERRAA Y FEOFFICL, BIREXRE
BOBHZEOAL T RSV, REBPEBOES - RENGZLERKR
BBEDHDET,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

Hik
PROHIBITED

7T FDERTT HEe T 2BNNH D ET DO TEMEIEIF D
LRaWTLIZEW,
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

Rk
PROHIBITED
P ETRE. BIRT 1 ZEBEL TS W,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
-1
PROHIBITED

P TR DG TOETIE. BMEDORREICEDEFITDOTEPH LI,
VP I—CHSTEOIBEDEZITVS E I 3,
SR s, WRIOZWEZ B,
CKEEED I
Do not run your car on ground:
- that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P [E U AR OEL TRETSEBRVTLREE L,

BEIEDIYNO-ILTETREDRRICED XY,
Be sure that you're operating on a unique frequency from any other RC
vehicles in the area. Failure to do so will cause a loss of control and may

cause injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P BEDEL BBHEAPEEDS WG ERRBEBORERGLBEVT

<TEEW,
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

B TEHAIC, BEOEREDIEATHRVWARERL TLRE W,
Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

B IEA 7 3 V) —Y BN DIAHPEEDLGEIR LBWTLIEE W,
WEORREEBZD T,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

.




Fv hOMIcZE32%%(1) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

~ = LTop Yoy A3 el w - — ~
2?170/*”/2"1' TR AR e l7\74\//757»7r'713 FEETEZH—R - DY 2
(ZAam) Sztiac:kvtjaj)b H Suitable servos & receiver
Radio transmitter with at least 2 o¢ch raZio set. 5 —R b SEn
channels for 2 servos. Servo Receiver
@ 0Fv MclFUN-2MEER LU —FaAEE B/\VRLYLT
BEEBO2F v 32— ROTORALETY,  2F v YRLTOK <0 Oy
@LEHICIERT (v I TEN RIS Tt Wheeltype o (e ] e
BOETH. BFHOF( TEAELT SN, 2chradioset. <~ 30mm %
O UN—ZZA v FfERY ZFEIF. TORIC sgar 19~21mm 43mm
NEOHRPEEESEICREL T,
@1 v FHBEC IR 5 ¥ —HETHRUMBAK. 270 A o
A& BEC XTI T —ZAA Y FHRETT, WAy F ﬁ
Oy NIBHATT BHT Y —REE Switch
HEBEREY A TEBBUEE W, P S
@ This model requires a 2-channel, 2-servo R/C system = IO .
with reverse switch and servo trim functionality. u ;‘;{"tfﬁfﬁ 4 <<F7u gé;i BLS 351, 352, 451, 452
@Use stick-type or wheel-type transmitter,
whichever suits you best. X ) <> SRG-BR, CR, BZ, CZ
@I reverse switch on the transmitter is to be used, refer fg::%éggg}’ég?ﬁ:ﬁ]m) <SANWAs> HVS-ZS,zv
to the instruction manual included with the R/C model. B BE IR0 tﬁ P —— ERG-WX, WG, WZ
@BEC connector switch is required. If your switch is not BEC CRBIRSTORDX ~1-CA-ORE/Y )~ DLET.
connector specffication, please change it to BEC connector switch. U.Smg sae rand be:tery\as your RC systen X recommended. | < KO > PDS2345ICS, PDS2386ICS
.This kit_is a cor_npetition-level model. Please install é ésl; zr;y’?izggg?kb—c CEEW <KO> PDS2367ICS, PDS2368ICS
with suitable high-performance servos.
IVIVELINNTT— W12752h—F mx75— B ~<-hR—LR
Engi Muffl Ivyy = Muffler Manifold
ngine & Nuffler Engine for .12
Q@ZDFYNIIFIZUZRIVIVYNUETY, class cars g
XSGYv 7 b (Rq1Ov by 7 N) fHHRT.
254 KF v 7HBEOY I NRY—5— [ D
BUEFHRIVIVOHBETEET, @ ©
@This kit requires a .12 class engine. Z m7>7 | PEESZ2 VIS
*Only SG Shaft (Pilot Shaft) with Slide 7 Plug Joining Pipe
Carburetor engine without pull starter
Rear Exhaust is available.
MRl REAE : ey
Items required for starting the engine. : Paint
L] WK 7 WS e—5— [l O OEE BRI BETT,
Glow Fuel Fuel Pump Plug Heater : HETIE. EFILERE. 2 7L
| —ZRFTLTWERIDTSHAL
| 230N,
| @For painting the body, use Kyosho
X paints for models!
Fuel I e0000c0cccccccccsccccccce,
2 1 . .
— No.96423 - No.36217 & No.36216S ! ¢ No.76001~76062 :
(Zh0O 16~20%) 7 2—JLR> 7 500cc J=29-Fr=Y1=-20 AN=97-25-20 D EERTL—HS5—
(Nitro 16~20%) Fuel Bottle 500cc Booster Charger 2.0  Spark Booster 2.0 | /K}OSHO SPRAY COLOR +
WISULYF Wx5—5— WX5—5—BNyF)— | : :
Plug Wrench Starter Battery X : :
| . .
I . .
= ] s
I . :
1 . .
No.80164 )/ No.ORI10325 | : :
JOXLYF 13 ORION RR— /87— 2200 X : .
(5.5/7/8/10mm) No.36209 (Zy TRy FU—) . : :
Cross Wrench YILFRAY—49—BOX 2.0 ORION Sport Power 2200 X :
(5.5/7/8/10mm) Multi Starter Box 2.0 (Ni-MH Battery) ! secccccccccccccccccccnn’
Z DAt . .
. . Wyrvreyy— WRT W AHCPY-UYIh-R
Other required equipments Tire setter 2RI T (A T2y b D)
WI77«V9— BIIZ7-7 Al
Air Filter Tape GP touring car sponge tires
No.36304 < (zero offset) for front & rear
KRFXILFIL T Y5 —
@ K.R.F Multi Tire Setter
- No.36214 No.36214-02
KRFA=KNYFv o547y~ S47Ev5—RANT(1/10) (200mm tig)
N0.36220

K.R.F Automatic Tire Setter

Adaptor (for Tire Setter)

(width 200mm)



v hOfticz32%51 (2)

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

HIZTICRERIER
Tools required

2

In CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

EAIZITEORRWICIE, +4EBELTLREE W,

FyhCA>DTWBRIE
TOOLS INCLUDED

BRALYF
(5mm)
Hex wrenche
(5mm)

5mm g

B+=FLYF (N
Cross Wrench (small)

@7V LYFELTERTEEY,
Can be used as plug wrench.

BJUX
Grease

T E

— kG TR
Tools
W+ RZA/8= () | P
Phillips screwdriver (sizes: S) Calipers
=7 [ —
BARARSA/N— W/\T=
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) Scissors @
Hex screwdrivers e G
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) '

—f )

WoIARYF
Needle Nose Pliers

==T05C

/77

B 10mmRy 7 AR S /\—
Box Wrench

Co—H8 T

H=vy/X—

Wire Cutte

B A—5—RYTTZ11V—
Water Pump Pliers

RN

BAyS—FA7
Sharp Hobby Knife

e e —\
[Z]Z7777 7777 ]

B O LREEH
Rubber Cement

(G

7 ORD %A

7oy YU—
ACCESSORIES

No.96154
KYOSHO AR v LY )L—
KYOSHO Special Glue

N o
% No.96178
No.80160

Av 2% A ~(F58E/10cc)
Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
IIYFRTIVY
TIv ANY =)L

Clutch Spring Adjust Tool

Hx>yoyJ#l

Screw Cement

-

A A

Instant Glue

No.36219
SPFA 7Ty YU—T—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

IYESHE

TARMIAARET, BE ~15mmOARBIFHNTESZITETY,
No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

@ 7ORETOIEEIC Lich > Ty NLET,

Set up the radio as explained below.

Transmitter

ﬁ WX
(1]

WX EH
Transmitter

| ASaliE
Battery

BRXAyF
Switch |:><:|
o§ 2o =1

FoFy

—i)— =8

|:| | Db
Antenna
W2 {EH
Receiver

@i B

EERICEIEE M E LY M T %,

B #Eo7 Y720 Y.

B #ELLZEEANY T —EDR <,

A = =507 7+ DI,

MU LZERRIEEY M B,

A xEEo 2« v FEANS,

H =2 =8o2 (v FEANS,

B\ RV A—EEBD LT —RABNT WS AR,

@it B

O] REEDR1 v F =D,
REEHWD A Y FEY B,
RERDT VT FEED B

@START

Insert AA-size batteries into the Transmitter.
Extend the antenna of transmitter.

Connect the charged battery to the receiver.
Unwind the Receiver antenna.

Set trims of transmitter to center.

A switch "ON" the Transmitter.

Switch "ON" the Receiver.

Check that the servos move in accordance with the control
from transmitter.

OFINISH

[2] Switch "OFF" the Receiver.
Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.
Retract the Transmitter antenna.




FHITHIDFEE (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

ML TORNCTERDZ EITERL TS W,
Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

-
I+
-
—
-
+
-
+
[+
=

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m

i

Q@ DHAZEZ R FHid BEEZERT S, @First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
@F v N DABEHEL DD, construction.
XKA—ARR REDHDELS. BEWKSHDIRFEEN. Uit 21— —18 @Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
HREIETTERCIEZ W, whom the model was purchased.
QNS RERDFE LY A XEMEZBVLSICT D, HNZESE(IC L THERELED @Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
SHII TS, before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.
@TPERZfEHD EElE - - - @Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
D HDEL THERNBEESNDETHEHD TSI L, However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
2L, @O ERT 2 X THD S L EANENRIBRDET, damaged.

Fv hliE. BFPRIMNES EAPIWEENEZ L A>TWET, SBAZICIIRERITHAGD LT DO THERL THSHEILTT
LIEEW, Fle, ERBERZHICA>TVWRZEDEHDFIDT, FHELTHREWVWZE LN,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

Ot RDiESE @/ )\ YRR DY A XHB
SCREWS OTHER HARDWARE
MY VAV T RAER HYIAYTRER 3x12mm EX 3mm Ty —-Fvh E4AEUVY
Button Hex Screw F/H Hex Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring

GMXMXMXN Dmmmm Cﬁﬂiﬂiﬂm# 3mm

©

> |
Smm@ 4mm

FrvyTER Ty hER
Cap Screw Set Screw
3x12mm Y EX 5x10mm X&) - RFZ YV 58mm EOR—)L
W mm F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball

¥

s
Dﬂmm‘f 3mm

/o -

.8mm

D

)]

303




A

B
C:

D:

HMYTHDER (2)

SEEZEDR M

How to read the instruction manual:

( S%EAGI )
( Example )

1 JAYRYARY V7Y
Front Suspension A

&

¢’

+

r COIEETHITSEB L ZDHH.
AR O AR R FERE.
Fv NROERIE. ERFEERWLTF—No.hM

FoNTVWEY, ARFN—=YZBAT BEIFF

—No.ZZBRU T IEE L,

MBAEATRIEZ<DOY—IDMERAINTVET,

N—7ICERUTHIZTZED TSI W,

BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

[ o

@5x10mm X&)

Metal Bushing N

®=xvrey
King Pin

|-
C

A: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial number of steps for

assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size drawings and quantity of parts to use.

C: All parts, except screws, are identified by key Numbers. When purchasing spare
parts, identify the key number of the part required and cross reference this to the
Spare Parts page, which shows the purchasable spare parts and the key

numbers contained within.

D: This instruction manual uses several symbols. Pay careful attention to them

during construction.

SEEEICFEDLNTWVWEY—Y

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

MY B4,
Part bags used.

AIEIT 5L SICHIITS,
Ensure smooth, non-binding
movement when assembling.

(0]
\la

{R1ES,
Temporarily tighten.

RAEICES,
Note the direction

2 =l

JLREERTEET %
Apply rubber type glue.

afllA.
For Right.

R Z L

,@
S

o

ERUTHITSM,
Pay close attention here!

TJIR%2E%,
Apply grease.

XIOYIRZEED,
Apply threadlocker
(screw cement).

BB ODIEICHITS,
Assemble in the
specified order.

Clzhay k33,
Cut off shaded portion.

EH N = N 2N

EBRU&LSICHEIITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

2ty MBEIZTS (B1),
Assemble as many
times as specified.

R =

True-to-scale diagram.

AIEEA Mo
Must be purchased
separately!

A,
For Left.




ZF—7Z/IX—YEER ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS

> HHOMEIF. FERALEEA
Shaded Parts are not used.

[ Ei @ &

Oe O @
| ®

oMo
I
1
0o ]
@ 8

10



(7))
o
Ll
P
P
=)
o
pa
(@]
n
T
o
<
o
o
T
(7
<
|
o
L.
(@]
T
-
1T
=
w
O
P4
<
o
o
<
B
il
pi]
;=
D
|
o’
l
[
N
¥
._J

3
2 - oS
N N2=Q2
3 @0 o BR%E°
=3 AN
] o Tg5}
0 © >
~ . 0@ N
) [aF2]
I &f O ®C 9 O
ﬁnm pd —__ @
3 ﬂ ®C 9 lg
[9)]
A @0 o

11




— . @ No.1
1 FIEY Yo ﬂ
Differential onl

4x4mm v hEZX

Set Screw
<23T7—U— > 1
< 23T Pulley >
Ax4mm E7 EVYY
E-ring

=%t [
Differential

4x4mm v hEZX

Set Screw
<TL—%7-U—> 1 1
4x4mm
< Brake Pulley >
E7 EUVYT
E-ring

[ o

4x4mm Yy hEZX

3 TI7¥Y
Differential

Set Screw
<18T7—U— > 1 1
< 18T Pulley > Axdmm
E7 EUVY
E-ring




4 TI7EY
Differential

S

®

<UVF7 >
< Rear Differential >

~N

@19 U 2> 7 )L (#50000)
Silicone Oil (#50000)

» HED Y > A )L (#50000)
EANTLIEE W,
Pour Silicone QOil (#50000)
included in the kit.

KAAIIEBTEERTANS,
Fill up to 80%.

5x12mm

5 A= ad
Differential

< 7AYKFT7T >
< Front Differential >

N
> AL (#300000)

/ Silicone Oil (#300000)

- (FEDY A1 )L (#300000)
ZEANTLLRE W,

Pour Silicone Oil (#300000)
included in the kit.

X ACIIFBREEFTANS,
Fill up to 80%.

[ o

26x6mm HIAYIIER

@) oy >z Pas

O-ring P4.5

5x12mm L
Shim

(O PR AN

Differential Shaft

@ vrrrvarvb

Rear Differential Joint

=3

oo

26x6mm YIAYIIER

2x6mm TIEZR

D --- FMSerew
0Uv¥ P45

O-ring P4.5

5x12mm YL
Shim

(PR AN

Differential Shaft

JOYRFIVaAV R
Front Differential Joint

Y —

13



No.2
6 i

Front Bulk, Suspension Arm 3x8mm HISAYIAER
F/H Hex Screw

3x10mm RYYAYIRER
Button Hex Screw

3x10mm

3x8mm

3x8mm

IOV ML, YRF— 1 [ o2

Front Bulk, Suspension Arm

3x12mm YIAYIIER
F/H Hex Screw

3x3mm tvhEZX
Set Screw

4x8mm tvhEZR
Set Screw

JOYRAPP =LY Tk
Front Lower Arm Shaft

@ 48mm K— 25 v K
Ball Stud

(ARS:

Horizontal

X ERO &S ICHAER. 3X12mmY A Y I AERZ /DT B, %

After adjusting as per the diagram above, secure with 3x12mm F/H Hex Screw.

14



ZOY R NNILD. GRT—L4
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm

70> k77 Assy
Front Differential Assembly

(=PI

Front Belt

ZAY RNV R =14
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm
< 7AYKZYN=T—L >
< Front Upper Arm >

@|o-

10x 15x4mm RFUVY
Ball Bearing

O iricEs,

Bo-:

3x8mm HYIAYIIAEZR
F/H Hex Screw

TOYRTFYN—T =LY v Tk
Front Upper Arm Shaft

| - 2

(BRE'

1 piece

® 31

3 pieces

0O —safoMACaDES E
NILEDERD DB R0 ET,
EARIEUMEICEDET
<fEEW,

When aligned to the groove at
the very front, belt tension
becomes looser.

Make sure to use the same
position for left and right sides.

15




1 O ZOY R NNILD. GRT—L4
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm

<T7=U—>
< Pulley >

< Completed >

18T7—Y —Assy
18T Pulley Assembly

oz

@ex12xamm ~Fuvy
Ball Bearing

23T7—") —Assy
23T Pulley Assembly

D 777777777777777777 2
SRV Th
Middle Shaft
—————————— 1
(AFAROEE
Tighten up.

G Fenmicty NEXEEET 2,
Firmly tighten the set screw onto
the flat surface.

[ oz

3x8mm RYIAYIIER
Button Hex Screw

6x12x4mm RF7Y2T
Ball Bearing

10x 15x4mm RFYvYT
Ball Bearing

2x11mm ey

Pin

( R 2

1 1 7Y MNNILD SR —L4
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm

<7OYhFyZIL >
< Front Knuckle >

~

N

NN q ((.

3x8mm

AL YF (5mm)
Hex Wrench (5mm)

16

2x5mm FvvTER
Cap Screw

@) mr—nvv 7k
Wheel Shaft

e

@ 9mm EOR—IL
Pillow Ball

© (rmm

@) 1omm 27U —Fv v
Screw Cap

fffffffffffffffff 4

©8)5.8mm ERR—IL

Pillow Ball

o




1 2 ZOY R NNILD. GRT—L4
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm

<7OYhFry 7L >

E No.2, No.10

@zrvrvv7h (zavh)
Swing Shaft (Front)

< Front Knuckle >

#92.5mm

Approx.3.5mm

1 3 ZAY NIV YRATF—A
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm

< 7AOYKNTYVIR—ZT— >

< Front Shock Stay >

75N
@r N
/

P~

3x8mm

O irpF 2 —7E2mmichy k
U TfER,
Cut off the fuel tube 2mm.

0 10mm

[ oz

3x6mm RYVAYITIEZR

3x8mm MY VAYIIER
Button Hex Screw

©8)5.8mm ERR—IL

Pillow Ball

G Th520B0REER.
Use the hole second from bottom.

17



N — A — [aY]
” ” W 7m,m
X 1 ~X 1 : £
N N W NG
X5 | X35 ! W Sa
N N 2= | 2= Ng !
o | 2F 250 18| r 8! <@
o mmm mwﬁ IS Tz € 1
= \/m” \/m” wD._M, mm, £ !
oy aE | oo a e l
2z 24 | Sl —
£ £
(9] o)
5 5 ® ® @U

va

2

P
N 3
K5
mm
S§

10mm

0

1

Koy ! S

uE E

G o o

ﬂ&” ZWm

3 %)

P =E

| 28 %w

i a5 =

m! wE Lo

= Eg

Lo mm B2
x

— ®

< Completed >

< EBE >

H—RE1/\—

Servo Saver

H—RtE1/\—
Servo Saver

18



1 P—Rt1/8—
Servo Saver

< ATTZIVY >

< Steering >

#932mm

[ros

5.8mm R—ILI> K

Ball End
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
2FFUSTOY R
Steering Rod
Ut o [] T
ffffffffff 2

O :zvonsrrExy,
The Side with groove is
reverse screw.

H—Rt1/\—
Servo Saver

<ATFFIUVT >
< Steering >

AF7UrrAy R
Steering Rod

NN > \\A
r ]

2TF7UrTay R
Steering Rod

< SERK > o)
< Completed > O O
[e) o
o €
o Q

N

19



< A A [aV) [aV)
| | LR m
! X A N E A
. S| ¥l kg o xE S| Y3
v3 2 | X8 (8! a6 z | X§!
X5 - Qa x | Y- - NNV
NG o N ox | NT ¢ T ! N N X
x| o D ¢ T ' o D
Nyl 2 | <2 (% A5 z | <T)
= INESERAT - nE | NS
m[ESEE u[fs
' g 1 I £ |
£ E . £ £ E .
© x ©
& zm & & A zm

ﬂ No.2, No.4

ARN

0 ¢ X
0 @/
0 0 //4
0 0 @/
@@ @@ 0
0
7 /s A
&t&lll,ﬁo u
®

@thi —_—

&L/

T

3x8mm

ON
)— /@ A
AN A
A7« 2
N N ~ & N D
AN RN ﬂ/ @' >/\: RN > A
> x S x O/ Sx| +¢
I @ ral KA ,1‘?//»—/ N Tal 18
> 5 aE| A2 N }/f.!,f D8 Ne
N g NE 28 ==ty 25| L8
NS) PO| hg r%‘/ ﬂ@/\ PO 0%
= \ WA ALY W
Se) o B o || =Y 23
¥— v N A QA v

20



DL

#96.5mm
approx. 6.5mm

3x15mm

[ros

3x15mm F¥v v 7EX
Cap Screw

DL

DL

< UVPHIAYIVN >
< Rear Suspension Mount >

(E o - >
@7L—*ezty

Brake Piston
O |
@7L—*vvohr
— _ Brake Shaft

1

= s 1

(AN
Top
*

[ros

3x8mm YIAVIIAEZR
F/H Hex Screw

ﬂ No.2, No.5

3x8mm HYIAVIZAEZR
F/H Hex Screw

(BESZDAN
Offset 0

21




[ros

3x8mm YIAYVIZAEZR
F/H Hex Screw

DL

E No.2, No.5

3x8mm HIAYVIRER
F/H Hex Screw

DL

[ ros

2
Smm A—>—

Roller

"

(D omz7v>s
2 Speed Spring

Collar
o I 2
26x10mm FvvTEZX
Cap Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

2x11mm (=%

Pin

O isicanes,
Fit into groove.

G 26xtomm* vy 7EZEDHS
—IICHcBETLHFD 52
B¥DDH5,

Tighten 2.6x10mm Cap Screw
until it hits @ collar, and then
loosen it two and a half turns.

&\mwmmm (B)

22



3x5mm IV I AR

F/H Hex Screw

3x6mm HIAYIIER

F/H Hex Screw

Ball Bearing

®ex12xamm ~7uvs

Washer

6x13mm TvIy—

ﬂ No.6

6x12x4mm ~NF U

Ball Bearing

O LT 3.

Tighten up.

o 2
o &
™=
m o
¥ 3
X
V._S
+ 2
R
P g
Y5
I =
>
\bm
Bt i

the flat surface.

< TR >

< Completed >

22E—Ra1z=v h~
2 Speed Unit

TL—F7—")—Assy

2 Speed Unit

18T7—"1 —Assy
18T Pulley Assembly

23



[aV] N~ 8V [a\]
” m *
© i B
[e] i m§
z 1 =73
FM., NS | Na an
b . By . = A
Z | XE - XE A
< 3 R ~ 9 H®o
o | X% 25 s | 2% =
b > 9 (T | z N < =
CI .  pI €d
:Jm, HIH, £ <
P , 5 £
o R =) 2
I} o ) [t}
Eum > m@ ®

3x8mm tvhEZX

Set Screw

4x8mm v hEZR

Set Screw

Ball Stud

@ 4.8mm R—ILZXF YR

Rear Lower Arm Shaft

YYOFF—LYv T b

Q 5mmia URAT,
Screw in 5mm.

£l

1 @

approx. 1.5mm Y

#91.5mm

A

10mm

0

3x8mm

%/3x8mm
Ty

S

22E—Ra1z=v h~
2 Speed Unit
VYR 7—14h

Rear Suspension Arm

< UYWL oT7yvIR—=TL—hk >
< Rear Bulk Upper Plate >

24

24



F/H Hex Screw

Offset 0

3x8mm HYIAYVIIEZR
O A7ty +0

E No.2, No.5, No.7

ﬂ No.7, No.5

Hz

Ball Bearing
3x10mm REVAYIRAER

FIvZAFTIAYR
Adjustable Rod

({2D) ax20mm
@)e.8mm K—IL

Ball
@12x18xamm ~FUvL

Ball End (Medium)
Button Hex Screw

@) 6.8mm HK—ILT> K (M)

R IAY I ZER

Button Hex Screw
Set 6.5mm gap between ball ends.

G £-LTY KOBIEE5mmICHE,

(CLat gt
o
f

3 x 15mm

b3,
NIV TYY IV

I

i

BNV TFTYY IV

Align to center grooves.

e
ER

Front side: strong belt tension
(&

Rear side: weak belt tension

(DEZN

o

Note the shape
(GYE=T

A) Right

B) &£

(B) Left

(

Rear Suspension Arm

Y R7—L1A

3x8mm

J
%_

@

O—a

(o

G
~
~
N

3x15mm

Rear Suspension Arm

UYHR7—L4

KT—U—CUPRILNEDT 2,

>¢Fit Rear belt on.

25



F/H Hex Screw

] Button Hex Screw

3x6mm MY VAYYIIER

i

3x8mm YIAYVIIAEZR

[T o5, No7

Washer

3x10x1mm TV —

Ball Stopper

O 10ommELRAS.

Set Screw

m .

Insert 10mm.

5.8mm R—JLZ kv /t—

3x3mm v hER

VY7 —

Rear Suspension Arm
<UVIVRI7L—b>
< Rear End Plate >

VY7 —

Rear Suspension Arm

<
A N {
NS
LA
2

26



UV INT
Rear Hub

S

AL >F (5mm)
Hex Wrench (5mm)

UvINT
Rear Hub

E No.2, No.7, No.8

@ex12xamm ~Fuvz

@M 10x15x 4mm ~F Uy

@ _
l |:| Ball Bearing

2x11mm (=%
in

2
Pi
— 2

2x5mm Fv¥vTER

) EEIDR AN
Wheel Shaft

R

T 2

@ 9mm EOR—IL
Pillow Ball

(©) (_rmm

@) 1omm 2HY2—FrvT
Screw Cap

Ol

G.Smm R—=Ib

3x12mm Yy hEZX
Set Screw

@] E—— ,

@®zr>rvv7h (UD)

~

Swing Shaft (Rear)

#92.5mm
Approx. 2.5mm
O BBF1—TE2mmic Ay
U TER,
Cut off the fuel tube 2mm.

0 10mm

27



58mm EQOR—)L

Pillow Ball

REVAY I ZER
REVANY I ZEZ
Button Hex Screw

Button Hex Screw
Attach from front, depending on

body style.
Use the hole fifth from bottom.

HSEUE B
B TH550BDREER,

O Eas 287« c k>, Bl

3 x 6mm
3 x 10mm

UL\

Iz

@)
O

No.2, No.8

F/H Hex Screw

3x8mm HIAVIRER

ex Screw

3x12mm YIAYIIAER
F/H H

3mm FAAYF vk

Nylon Nut

U

/ix.

7

Y

=G

|

ol
_&
A=
N7
> a
S

2k
&

/

AR VA

3mm

Front Bumper

3x8mm

3x12mm

28




[ros

AAINT > I—

Qil Shock

4.8mm R—)LT> R (58)
Ball End (Short)

@®sor—eary
Shock Piston

@) xurmazoy > &
Grooved O-ring

2UaAvAALIL ‘ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Silicone Ol |H|

(Soft) (#400)
FUN—H5—(A)
Shock Collar (A)

@

26mm FAOYFvhk
Nylon Nut

(OE=PIN:1(-)
For Front (Thick)

VYA GE)
For Rear (Thin)

> J0v kA > UvH Washer
For Front For Rear Donoy kA 3E) @ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
#96mm #4mm For Front (Short)
approx. 6mm approx. 4mm
UYEE) 0 10 20mm
For Rear (Long)

> J0Y A > UVH
For Front For Rear

A #125mm #12.5mm
approx. 12.5mm  approx. 12.5mm

AN
X2 For Front

U H
X2 For Rear

@

AA LG 21— [ ros

Oil Shock

<70Yhk>
< Front >

__________

Rl N

¥ S SN AN
|

7OV KTV~
Front Shock

70y TV~
Front Shock

<y >
< Rear >

YVE Y IN—
Rear Shock

29



41 Ty IR—TvF )
Upper Deck

< SANWA > < KO > < SANWA >
ERG SRG

(1) FUTABAR Y — R D ERAS 1F
BET—RIEP6ESRL T LW,
(Example) To install Futaba servos
Refer to P.6 for suitable servos.

AT 7 I TH—IR

oo

30

ﬂ No.3, No.10

3x6mm RYUAYIIER
Button Hex Screw

3x15mm RY VAV I IERX
Button Hex Screw

©)5.8mm EOR—IL

Pillow Ball

O pyy—REBOTLZOX Y b
EANTLREW,
Insert rubber grommet included
in the radio set.

KOBRSXH —RIFEFNE w F A
EHEoTWEIOT, FOXY K
EERTBEBHETETE A,
Y—RORZERNICIET B %,
MILTL ISV,

KO RSX servo cannot be installed
if grommets are used.

. [] .
© ©
M0 &> BiEIE=1— k5 ILE
EbE 5,

Align the neutral position as shown
in the diagram.

[T ro-t0




FyIR=TvF
Upper Deck

3x6mm

TyIR=TyvF
Upper Deck

3x12mm

3x8mm

ﬂ No.3, No.10

3x6mm MY VAV IER
Button Hex Screw

3x8mm tYyvhrEZR

Set Screw
Do 1
58mm R—JLTY R

Ball End

OBz

B ERT Y —Ricab 5,
Set up according the servo you use.

® rox=\ELSANS,

Insert from wider side.

ﬂ No.2, No.10

3x8mm MREVAYIIER
Button Hex Screw

3x12mm REVAYIRAER
Button Hex Screw

3mm FAAYFY
Nylon Nut

31



[ T

3x15mm

3x15mm

20y ML —R
Throttle Servo

46 FE
Upper Deck

RIEH
Receiver

Double-sided Tape

32

E No.4, No.10

3x15mm RIVAY I IER
Button Hex Screw

O a7y 37— ROBECE-T
EBINY %,
Add according to servo type.

@ @

(B) () (&)
(Thick) (Medium) (Thin)

E No.2, No.10

3x10mm RY YAV I RER
Button Hex Screw



LN g ® RN E & 7 8
p sg $s m Lows 2y L0 2
S B x T Y g ] g ¥ S a2
o e {rgetl =z 3§ Tom o882
£ 2 U, pNet=2 | 2 VMos LE®Y £.29
T B E N DEan o X oo = ° nee b_(m » 8 T®O
£ BE fi 2 THEG 2 = | usg o o %3 TH C 5T =E
ST w9 %ﬁwﬂ PEE O E 9 XS Y £ Job LEP 228
°2 Y s sz NRFoe Z | a2 S Z£¢ XBS5505c
Hof L& MMsE nnzSsS | 23 W8 KTE OoamwSEsE
ESE | § ZWeg Eu=H< =} ¢TI L ¢ |l o6g KBWRZ2zgI
Deec ME Wl 8c Bsnhca Z | N§ N2 ol YelvidTiag
o & o8 22068 £ 5% £% 852 8
k&w.m .Td ShgE Rtz 3F ﬂ w\/nw HQIZ NgoO |l bSO §
MSS Kg ENES zuonZg ® 2 PS5E ANEIDSE2D
£33 v,m ox sz |&ELg? £ 188 EgSC V%m&..ﬂ.ﬂmmmm
®BELZ nNE nn82 mix3g m E KRE B8 NEXHW=8E5
x
@ O o @ < K O ® ®

TywIN—=FTwvx

Upper Deck

N7 —

7 w(‘\.c‘\w\,_/;/ A.\. ) /@ o [
v ,’a&@ﬂm NS
T NN e

5

»‘ A~ ) .// &

(Va
Sl 1

W
o

@WEVI —=" T N
| / /
£ ’ _ \
R \ AR
%) , —
, A

i/ A

N K
= I~
N ITHESY o

G

I 5w,
=) N mfmmmwmwwmw
wav NG S

.,
RN
EDVFEN 275>

3x8mm
3x8mm

k‘\v‘l

\ )74

y a
Sy
%

24

TyI—TyF

Upper Deck

AC\

\\mé@u On

33




o e g ,

N o 2 |

o 2 Z o ”

RS o 0 8 W

gk S wg v Ko

e 8 I3 g Y=

@NES SN2 Mo XS

e | <mls CH S 2| 22

s | KN §S S > g Do S 8

= - Q9 < T

= 0N G = < < £ I 5 < NT !

E Skl ﬂ va kg ﬂ P

WL oy S5 _,A.M '
X383 wS N3 E

B H:
< ®© & LO I

\

) x
&
N\ Z N\
NS
ﬁ?/“x»‘\ @
\ ‘—L\‘( N ¢ H
W 7 v
5]
< o
R} \
L3 i
= SN% 7 7 - g
n = !I{\\\\\\ )
—
g | \
K | [) o £
@ H 3 £
O & 5
kel
N\ J g D N
_ﬂ
K2
2 3
Ea
I J—E.
we R
g
e A © +
N N o 5 D
[Ny} g | > N m& s
l al a | o -8 | @ s | a
N(rl > \r > -1 _Tb m N(VI >
0| £ NS} 1N o NE°)
~El 3% ~ &l La > 5 23 8l
ND| (@ NS Do =g Ea NS 2
Hb/m K g e I
o IBE o B EE +— B
3 v Vv LO Vv © LO v

34



F/H Hex Screw

Set Screw

[Im .

26x6mm TIANYIRIER

3x3mm v hEX

E No.3, No.4, No.10

™ A m - -
i N '
| - £ S ,
N ” R € £ ® ”
| 3 £ |
2 ” = m e I ”
R E 8 58 ) :
w ” E @ o 28 I , ”
.x\m,” MM M £8& o ” ,
%%._W ™ 3 @ G Xz | Pr ,
N | = I o = RV N I
bmw om o) 5 — .anw” a8 ”
3 2 c  NEBZ s 125 8
2 2 0 hEF o St I 153 < & E
og 2 L5 ZENs o xg c e =
XFE 2 H#o 0 £5 o m £ £,
= 2 (
® &g @ 6 o ® 2 l:s2 o \

»

#966mm
approx. 66mm

>0 EROLSMILET,
Shape part as shown in diagram.

#934mm
approx. 34mm

20y MLY Y T—Y
Throttle Linkage
#I30mm

approx. 30mm

Rk—> (@

Servo Horn

-Ij-_

A §

)
R

] A
T
!

N

/—@N\\e \.m.l Wﬁ /\
- -—
gy

btwr
S
=7

A vy NS o :
% N ) 7 ) w@«.\%’/\
Wi

A /

A_vﬁ\.\‘.»l_ ‘»K\.\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\ »&

Ny
O] e W
T &N\ ey

2.6x6mm

\ ‘!‘\
2 (Clug i
S7 _I‘Afﬁ//\”\\lﬁl\\ci\ﬂa 7 A

A AN

A “\\4/1////“ /,

2
2

20y MLY Y=Y

Throttle Linkage

5=
|‘\
AN

;
EN

35




54 TyIY X ZOF Y MG SGYv 7k (\/Oy kY v 7 K) HEERTT, , S
Engine SG Shaft (Pilot shaft) Type. f

77
)
N

—

\\_/

5 Ivyy
Engine

5x7x0.2mm
5x10x0.5mm

(B) OS12XZ0i54E
(Example) OS12XZ

5x7x0.2mm

-

5x10x0.5mm

TyIf

@sienm |24 jﬂﬁ/
4.8mm

Engine

\ 5x7x0.2mm
\

IVIVFyEYT—
Engine Assembly

I
(@
N

77
0
W

—

\\_/ )
—
i\\5/4

\
5x10x0.5mm \
3

-
-
-

\
\ e
-
\ -
.

36

ENO.H

7x11x0.5mm vy —
Washer

O 1oy kFy hELOEET
ZICKEEATERVEE. 4B
DTy v —ZANbd,

If no gap exists when pilot nut is tight
insert insert washer included in kit.

¥ 07y FREEHERAN T-TVIY

[CHIBU T HBIC > TH D £ (0S12XZ,
ORION ALPHA 12%), S Z<BNh'ch 5%
WERIZ0.1~02mmFy hEEH TR,
This clutch setting is for high-
power competition level engines
(OS12XZ, ORION ALPHA 12 etc)
If power is not being transferred
efficiently, loosen nut 0.1~0.2mm.

ENO.H

3x12mm FrvTER
Cap Screw

Ejmmmy - 1

@®sx10x4mm ~7U>z

@ sx8x25mm ~FuUvs

Ball Bearing
[ 77777777777777777777777 1
5x10x0.5mm LA

@ Shim

5x7x02mm YL

@ Shim

GO ERsaTy YVt s,
Select according to the engine you use.

@ vy TErELDE 1A
ADT ZEXN04mmICED KD IC,
5x7x0.2mm < [y &£ 5x10x0.5mm
Y LATHEY %,

After tighening the cap screw
adjust the gap at A to 0.4mm
with 5x7x0.2mm shim and
5x10x0.5mm shim.

(O Ad, —BE3mmF vy 7ER
ZHNU. IV FRILEHNU.
BOITEENBRLLARDIZYF
NILDAI DR IRZET
5x10x0.5mmz/ Ly & 5x7x0.2mm
Y hZEBIZAND,

Remove clutch bell and add
5x10x0.5mm & 5x7x0.2mm shim
to B so that there is no gap and
clutch bell turns freely.

(3 Step ABICREUL L TREIENET 3.
Remove at Step A and measure
the gap.



Eﬁltﬂmm

< <t ° [aV)
| | B 25 sz ohs |
” ” o= 0] D> =3 S g :
| | ﬂ I wh#k IZE BO= T |
m ” v £3 om& ECg I#Mo? W
N | N valr SZ2n alEes - !
mm” ” W 28 BAD 2%a JwEL = mwm
X8 N:i m 52 OhE 235 N#®S3 S| vg |
a3 N2 » 5 = i A EES G S < NG
<T N 38 wis| 3%% wpel N N
NE L org Mommm R2W . EZF SEgo z2 |72
g | + O NEe 8 N¢LS 0sos NS L£E NI
o | R SO0 .3 £ES2 Ao ET
- | W,_dz.w.mu.g \yll_.«cgma :/r/S.h_n.v ”
= £ THESE NLIWGE= ANl 2o c
mm S EEP58 HAuno 58 HeZl n E
3 3 (< ® ® LO

|
=

™
A
S}
B
N
A
n
A
I

Engine Assembly

< D
G )
4 N\ N N7}
I 7Z2N) NN\ K S /4
(M \
=4 5\ \
7 INZ = NN\ >
. e
Al A |/ g
> DR N2 =
<A N =A% ,. ©
N\ S %
(- —— = = =\ —— 0
AUlTAN N N TSN/ E\ \N S

7 ;NMQwﬁdﬁﬂmmwv\
=

U

\\/17777772) I

3x10mm

/Y

&))e
-

777 7 A O
6 o\ /> N
LTS5

7Sy
a(E30756 N

3x6mm

\> q) ﬂ \ A«W.
N\ @ o
KD

/ %
.\ S\
Y

S

0ocoo P
S=—

vy
Engine

37




[0

Lo
I
= @ 8
e} | =
e W n o2
5| Xz N 2
N -
@ N
Rl oC -
E ISRV Ly o)
E ! Bh o5
.9m . wEgE
LO [ = ST

<

N / (\\\.\\wﬁm ) j
5) / 0

\ .\“\fwb\\ «4 b o <h

-
"¢

IF—oU—F—

Air Cleaner

\

ITVIY

n ,G <

%m hﬂ””lﬁ%%%mw,%WWMMW@(Y\ | _u@ He

] g e

& /V....@H%aﬁ? ,
» Il s»aw@ﬁﬂ.ﬂm%\ B

g&..\m. . G — m»\l&-, Y
N7 AN

38



< S
8
m m S B
4 : | B
o m L.
2 | 2=
- z ' .ﬁ./oh
S| s ES%
2| 23— ©° IE g
]| 33 bl o @8
_\7@ Mo t@mm
NE A Ng Nage
Y o o ©

1.0mm)
N

1.0mm)
ﬁ
4mm

S e e e e e - =

24

IRA —JLAR—=H—A (t=1.
Wheel Spacer A (t=1.0mm)

t

4

<Uv >
< Rear >
A (t

heel Spacer A (
<70AYk >
< Front >

7
=\
3
P
b 15
< ~
g //

A —JLAX

W

(IS U,
%’// ( ’ N

When using a switch.

X Ay FrERICRZ5E

A4V &KA—)L
Tire & Wheel
ZDfth

<RAAYF >
< Switch >

Other

39




<EXPLODED VIEW> ™\ g T @vewo

I

H— /X — Y B L T VRN — Y B8 D £ T, worsn | g | @, vzwaze-07 N A
X |
I

N /“=
Parts indentified only by key numbers are not AN AN \\ (@>

sold individually ! ,,/”'/ N (g
D - S N =
)L N ” \\\\ FM353 @\\ N
N\,
# @BRG103 @ _ v (@) vzass 4@\ .
Q AN
e

Lo

v @BrReoo2—@ &

Wo154) 0 Fm425 . \—————)@Q‘\\ VZW229-05
= i @ S @ vzw230-17 B

@0 @) @) vza11
'? ﬁ @0 @ @ vzai1

\,

\

o8
V208 T e @) \goat, @ vzari
VZ407 T Vz408
&
7§

({03 vs031(W0151)

N
\\ VZW229-04

|
I |
N AN |
|

///
N _—
> BRGOO1 __—""  ()vzaa4
@\,/’\) ’///r

_—
@ vzata56 N~ VZW2298

O@ o

‘ VZ432B X

\ 432 . \é%
o @ @VZ4328—(\

N @ _5P

@) LA43 e @ vza40
Q % AN

N A
¢ PN
N_~ <

G
& A
LA43 - vz411
; ©8) vza24 % ®

>
-

92053 ?
%K@ @ vz43s
]

VZ084SS

N
|
|

| @9 vzazs
I
]
|

VZ068
o | ~ —=
l A43 @ LA43 i ) N
VZ423 S~ , Ne W vz427
& ¢ =@
!
[N] |

- = A\ f
> @ vz @p) @) @B IF466 7 @) vzao7 (B vzwa27, /
(8) vz406 ® BRG006 Z@\@\%g’a e
T, C2008% |
%\ \ 0202”7 N 415
. )

(19 vzao4
19 vz404 M :
e

g VZ404
®)vza17
VZ410 @hvzate

92638

&> (@) vZ422(ORGO10BK) ©
N VZ431

A N
A
N
AY
A
N 3
A
N R
AY

]
(30) vz406 BRGO002

(

—, Q@)ORG045S .

| VZ243-5017

bommmmm

W5194-01
N\

23)vz405
1. .® @) um112
e age--
. - -9 vz405
N

D i ~N - i
@ ] N f \

vzaro  @vzaos J @ ! L @ 92213 @) vzor7 @ vzer
(19 vza04 ’ ‘ 2 @ =5y @ Fmszo VZ434 °

: = G . 5 BRG006 ~ ()

‘) o\, ( [}

i @ SIS & A Res

725 \Q
M/~ 7P\ T

\
<7 & Wo0142S
@E{]/ VZ417 T ®
Q

AN
L S
3G (8 vzao4

@ —@)vzosass VVZ013 N

\.\: BO14@\

K VZ436
1\(?ﬁ ®

VZ404
o ey
-7 I )
> - 5 N <@ o - @
Y - o /‘ BTN ¢
X . LA43 P @
| _ I:lvn = @\ff — 7 & (g el \\\ @FM337 _ 4
LI N (O A Voo N e @ ©
g N I @ ! N - . @) vz405 L
N N @3 N % AN ( . @) Fvasss — 2 >
(% vzw226 < N @ M TR 97008-15 N N -
W5194-01 < N 337~ "~ i N ST FM338S
Q . )~ ! (66) VZ410 "
N \\\ VZ404 g & i ‘ LA43 \\\ @ BRGO006
vz437 8 T PP e N
VZ410 TR o @ umiz9 N
\is -
a R A—- L = 1O—@) vzaos __ =~
S k@ Y e
VZ405 N -
© Copyright 2011 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2 $BBisr i s 5y N V-ONE R4

40



42

V-ONE RAERHAXRT IX\—Y

SPARE PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Servo Saver Nut (R4)

=% | WA (F—No.E AR |k K—V% WA (F—No.E A% |HEf
Part Names Quantity (FtaA) Part Names Quantity (Fh5A)
T . s | vz LS g [0
v2402| 5 putiey 5ot () @EO®X1 ©®@x2| 630 | |vzaz4| 2ENEIHE L 400 gy xa 630
vzaoa| [ 2ob (B8 ()R4) DROEX @X2 | 80| |vzazs|f Ul )(R4) ©xi 683
VZ404 ;Egrty éz;lﬁELZigﬁ{u‘er Set (R4) %m 525 | |Vz426 ;g’nifg,ir‘:;*&;‘f?{é%4) @x1 @x2 %
VZ405 Eméﬁﬁéén@?% Arm Set (Ra)| X1 BB X2 525 |vzazr érgg}sﬁﬁgﬁ (@4) @x1 473
VZ406 | Fiont B Sol () wo@B®ox | e8| |vzes TIEED, @i
oo S (BEEBOX | | R T [
VZz408 gﬂfﬁiﬁﬁsﬁ‘}’aal) ::8.. S 525 | |VZ430 g—%:;ﬁ}g;;ﬁﬂder Ry | O 1260
VZ409| Bt Bk St ) SRR 840 | |vzast B e o | ®X 788
VZ410| Bimoor & Sub. Buth et (R4) >)§z11 VX T sos | \vzaces| 2 Onemaey Holcor (R4 ®x1 @x1 1260
Zﬁ@f’é&ﬁﬁ*sx; x4 o gtzxal}]rtssagliz_(}a\r 52?8”82%) X1 420
vz | MG Sty e B e | 80| | V2454 Raar Sy S somtzen | ©72
. | el G, (see | w
G R | e [
V56" | St Sour G (ST | X1 420 | |vzaa7| L s (R @x1 8400
e B, e o) (el ir o T [
v SRR s | o[ A s [
V2416 | Lo et o S| X2 630 | |vzado | Ry |®X 4620
V217 | St | © X2 525 | V2441 |Carbon Tonsonner e (Re) | EX
V2418 i Tt oSt o] @2 525 | |Vza42 |G e Dot stay (R BX 2310
vzarg | e (ha sot)| 2@ X2 945 | |Vz443 @;Trb& oy Py |®x1 1890
Vz420 gj\/g{g;de‘;7§r(1§ﬁ)(ﬂ4) @)X 473 | |VZ4a44 f\’fﬁﬁi’iiﬁiﬁféiéﬁi’nﬂoum (Ra)| X2 1785
vzezt | LEENH B @x 473 | |vzass o omper ()| @1 525
vzazo | 1k BN —1yNR4A) 1 473




ARFIN—=" SPAR
E PARTS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

A ‘ PI7 (3 —No. & A%
CEAED | KES
Part N 0 &A% JEA =2 7
Y AMES Quantity (F450) P/\ % AR (F—No.&E A% | KkEfH
Fmaso| 274 7 @ x1 SR T il iy (Bt:2)
y Adapter b Set e ERngET| 473 \ZWoog| AL (2pcs/RRR Evo/SR/SII - ; =
FM337 gmmg “hA5Y1- p g Mult Ofset Wheel Hub(2pcs/RRR Evo/SR/SIII)) ®x2 ép“ace?AAsBMzZ*E?‘yJ“ 2100
mm Ball Screw X4 V=57 7 =419~ (RRR Shi o B M2x6 Cap Screw
aag] 10MMAIFr77 GA ~/2pcs) 045 | NZW22T| f e s 2o | X1
10mm Screw Cap (snver/zgcs) @ X2 420 3DL-yv7 39F7uyT - E{mo o) 1890
FMasa| A7 W7 Hob V2W2298) 3D Racing Clutch Assy (%:(Sl; EEVVO)
Spring Nut X1 063 o) | @ @ @ @ @ @ X1 8925
Fvazs| LF7 L#0=Y Ik X3 X100 55 5 8 Sh
Brake Linkage Rod(L-Shape) @x2 420 | [V2Wa29] 30107 RN (633/RRR Evo) DDOLL5 [Sm S
wnd GLEREL [ i e ey
o sLE 315 9 =95 979F9
EM611 g;{tre')rypllqh’gyb((EVOLVA M3) DO VZ—02 3D Racing Clutch vﬁl@éﬁﬁ%@vﬁf (@ x3 1785
‘ ate Set (EVOLVA M3) 630 w229 3D L-Yv7 739#v1- (RR
FM624 1=K 7359 & - 5.8(F/EVOLVA M3/4Pcs) -03 | 3D Racing Clutch Sho(e (R}E{{REE/\%)) @ x1 147
Hard Flange Ball 95 8(ThinEVOLVA M3/4P X4 ga5 | |VZwa29 3D V=37 739%7 -} (RRR Evo) °
IFage | 2977 TWVMN —§- (MP9) 04| 3D Racing Clutch Shoe (RRR Evo)| @ X1 683
Center Diff. Mount Spacer (MP9) X2 420 Nzw229| 3D L-527 759737 177" 115 - (RRR Evo)
s [ SEHS) o L e
' 2 12pcs 315 -5 9397~ I (RRR Evo
TR P i P X 5 gl ) B ¢
: L P 315 - 79%%-(RRR Evo
UM129 jr.8mmfr\ -LA5yh (S) -07 3[\) Racing Clutch Bell Guide Washer(RRR Evo)) @ x1 420
4.8mm Ball Stad (S) @xa 420 | |VEW20 VEIE ¥ T 08M/I7T)
UMs1o| TN N M Tyh (ULTIMA ; -17_|1stHard Gear (0.8M/A17T X1
Diff Bevel Gear Set o rian o0y @2 S xa 20708 K a0 | V242" 2ENNF T (O.8M/22T)) 540
UM613 B'ZA N J97h (2pcs/ULTIMA SC) : -22 |2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/22T) X1 840
Dit BevelShaft 2pcs/ULTIMA SC) X2 420 | |[Wotdzg [II-(2mmi IR /6pes)
VS005 ZeréﬁgéFSet X2 M268F 79 TEAX2 uylf;ny'n;m\”c Ol(;r ammSierpes)| X0 478
=y AN =(2mm/7" I~
Vsoar | 7Y @™ W26 Cap Sorew| 945 | |WO15T] Dlinkage Stopper(znn/mrjn/}ILBI/I/?gCS) @x10
1| Linkage Set @@x1 NISEIPENT gyq | (WS04 P e Pes) 683
VSW030 Eét —b(; g‘y%ﬁf Y27 (J7/GS15R) e 01| Shock Plastic Parts Set " @ 420
- peed Clutch Spring (Soft / GS15R) 263 Ws301y| N W YhI-R U —kyh (13m
Pet . m)| @ @ @ @ @
VZ013 eIl Velvet Coating Shock S
Wheel Shaft @eHx2 630 ? et (13mm) ® ©@ X2 | 5460
vzoss | 7 ¥A97 bk (3x45mm) X4 K588 onlyron Nut X5
Adjustable Rod(3x45mm) | ©X2 so5 | [WBB0TV| A I shI-b5 U =5=2(13mm/2pcs) GDXE S B2
Tul® —Mw kK" | L
V2077 | oper Rodaxzomm) @xe 4 1 vohel Coang Sk Case (Smepes) ®x2 2310
20 H SN =Y yNoT
20pass| LR b G o) — We002| e St | @ X2 1155
ont Stabilizer Set (Super Soft) 1470 1708 | D7=7YTF BEvvTIH4
vZoss | V7RIS - B3t A B0 Color Antenna (BlacWipés%A) @®x4 525
Muffler Stay Holder DBXU TN 420 | | 92051 | 2X]1E.7(100CS)
vz201 | 227N L7-L(RRR) ‘ 2x11 Pin(10pcs) @ X10 a1
Front Knuckle Arm(RRR) ®O@x1 630 5.8mmi-p 1 =1y 1) pr °
K 517 X Ik 189(RR 92053 | S8mmict 1) st B8 ACS) | @) x4
VZ232 | b ive Belt 189 (R(RR)R) @ X1 lﬂ:{% ar a7||\J0|nt(w/2.8mm Hole/4pcs) 630
dll. 7 WEF1—7 (2. -
Vzosa | F 717 N Ik 384(RRR) 35 | 92213 | B erootmm | @ X1 e neuiobomm
Drive Belt 384(RRR) X1 945 o6as | 1177 £ (1 Olpcs) mm) Size 2.4x6x1000mm| /52
vzosa | b 717 N bk 180(RRR) 8 | Snap Pin(10Pcs) X10
Dl'ive‘ Belt 180(RRR) X1 735 92696 T AAIT L=#N 9N (2Pcs) 210
VZ242 | TN )77 (A5-1.7/7 I-/1.3mm;2Pcs) Brake Disk Pad(2Pcs) X2 315
-4517 | Front Spring(4.5-1.7/Blue/1.3/2Pcs) @x2 505 | | 92086 | VN VEHAIYT (/97N 2b/2
vz243 | A7 Y97 (5.0-1.7/7 I~/ ¢ 1.3/2Pcs) Soft Brake Lining(Non asbest /E’CS) @ X2
5017 | Rear Spring(5.0-1.7/Blue/1.3/2Pcs) @x2 505 | | 96641 | 3XBMmuhtyh os/2p0s) 420
vz246 | 147 BN1k(93XTX5/EfE ¢ 5/ER2mm/5Pcs) 3x5mm Sim Set X10 0,03 03mmELEIOA | 47
Rubber Grommet3x75/Dich 5 Lenghamm5 ®X5 315 06643 | DX7Mmyktyb 110203 mm ncldes 10pe5 8
vzosz | LWV (SR) 5x7mm Sim Set X10 9195 93mmi &10)
Rear Hub (SR) ®x2 sa0 | |97008| 75 rabmK (3x15mm/2 L
VZ306 M4 y57ML=48.5/SlIl Evo./Slll) -15 | Adjust Rod(3x15mm/2pgss//SSFE)\\//vV5) @x2
Swing Shat(L=48.5/Slll Evo./Slll)| @ X2 630 97015 | 7 “shTmm/H=5 0’/)UM2] 35) 815
\VZW020| 7 77-2Y-h(VZWO20F/4 A\ D Taper Collet(7mm/H=5.0/UM ) @) X1 ZXI105mmI 5 > v = x]
-01 | Diff.Case Seal(For VZW020/4Pcs)) @x4 368 | 97031 |7 17754(10pcs/W5017) 219 105 Washerxi| 263
vZW222| TH1iI9H(SPT3sFRR/L=14.5/RRR/RRR E Diaphragm(10pcs/W. @ x10
.02 | Fipvhee! Nut(forSPCIutch/L=14.5/HRR{HRR Evc;/.()l) @ x1 505 gm(10pesWS017) 263

43



44

179 = | s/,\°_\y OPTIONAL PARTS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y %

Part Names
979F27 Y07 (P 1.9x1.5)

Quantity
L5

| M7 (F—No. & A%

K E A

(i)

IN—Y %

Part Names

AZN=HL¥v7hEYh (RRR)

AR (F—No.& AH)
Quantity

@) & 2t 70V

e A
(Bisd)

ACV P2

Part Names

| HA (F—No.E AE) | K iES

Quantity

(Bisd)

K=Y %
Part Names

AR (F—No.& A%H)
Quantity

FM432 | Gluch Spring (P 1.9x1.5) instead of (6) 815 VZW219 yniveraalshaft Set (RRR) instead of (24) () @) for Front 3885
SP 7L—F/Cy R 28 by Y12 3Ty (56) @aezx: UV
IFW330| Sp Brake Pad 2pcs instead of 1890 VZWAO1 pear Universal Swing Shaft Set (56) |instead of (2)(8) ¢ for Rear 3885
UM112H 4.8mm & =IVN (\=N /47 v35Yy7)| 6ELA LR 315 VZWA401| 2¥7 ypIMNIZN -1 /56mm/1pc) | VZWAQTH AR T )8 —Y 1155
4.8mm Ball End (Hard/Gun.) |6pcs instead 0f62) -01 | Swing Shaft(for Universal/56mm/1Pcs) | Spare Part of VZW401
R—=JLI > R(5.8mm//\—R/12pcs)| 1 21BN @D &R N-R5(7 SCFa—YRYA LYY=ty N TIVIT1T (1Y M)
LA43H Ball End (5.8mm/Hard/12pcs) | 12pcs instead 0f®1) Hard Type 630 VZW210 SC Tuned Silenser Set Flange Type (1set) 11025
JAOVRAZETAH—L Y~ (VTN ERHE TSSCFa—YRYAL Y~y NTBEIOT2—-2/TL5(7
VZ0843 Front Stabilizer Set (Soft) instead of 67)88) 1365 vZwat7 T.S SC Tuned Silencer Set | Produced by Takaaki Shimo / Flange Type 8925
L 7EYRNFYILT—LA (1) |(DO R TS Fa—YRYALYH—Ly MNTEEIOT1-A/TLI947
VZ201-1 Front Knackl Arm (1°) instead of(1) (@) 630 VZW218 T.S Tuned Silencer Set Produced by Takaaki Shimo / Rubber Type 6825
708y 7IL7—1L (29 a3 NZIR—ILR (&7) BAHESEAYZR—ILR
VZ201-2) Eronf Knackl Arm (2% ge%ofé@ 630 39055 | \1anifold (Back) for rear exhaust 3150
VZ242| 70V KA 7)) V7(45-1.6) 2B (@) 3t 39056 NZR—=JLRXTU VT BASC ¥77—/Y=ik—LRE 263
-4516 | Front Spring (4.5-1.6) 2pcs _instead of 525 Manifold Spring 1pcs. for SC Muffler/ Maninold
Vz242| 70V N2 T V7 (4.5-1.8) 2EA ez 525 39059 SC Fa—Y RYAL YT —(8F) |#A4RE/A7)07 137 M E70Tmn 6090
-4518 | Front Spring (4.5-1.8) 2pcs instead of (4) SC Tuned Silencer (Back) Rear exhaust/ 7mm spring-connected
vZ243| UY 27UV (45-16) 2N @k SCRY75—YaA v &YUVY|&1E
-4516 | Rear Spring (4.5-1.6) 2pcs  instead of () 525 39061 SC Muffler Joint & Ring One each. 840
vZz243| Y277 (5.5-18) 2BA ®exHk Fa—YRYALYT—(Zy 7)) [BESO7mm
'5518 | Rear Spring (5.5-1.8) 2pcs  instead of (® 525 | |39064 | Tihed Silencer (Nipple) 7mm exhaust 5250
VZ412| 13N -+ ¥ (59T/R4) @ L5t 420 92060 WANT 7= 34V ML 7(12-15)|HEVEICEN S 2@EA 945
-59 | 1st Spur Gear (59T/R4) instead 0f(@0) Muffler Joint Pipe (12-15) High heat resistant type. 2pcs
VZ412| TEAN -4 ¥ (60T/R4) Lk FIVFIrANOY R 46mm |@LRE  F5 U8 2KA
-60 | 1st Spur Gear (60T/R4) instead of76) 420 92415 Titanium Adjust Rod 46mm___|instead 0f@3 Titanium. 2pcs. 735
VZ413| 2N -+ ¥ (54T/R4) @3t SC 27Uy BEATTT-, YAk T2V B
-54 | 2nd Spur Gear (54T/R4) instead of@?) 420 92702B| 50 Spring 6pcs. for muffler, manifold joint 735
VZ413 | 23N -+ ¥ (55T/R4) @) e R 420 96046 2 Ltz v b~ (6x8mm) 0.1mm,0.2mm,0.3mm, & 104 A 473
-55 | 2nd Spur Gear (55T/R4) instead of@?) 6x8mm Shim Set Includes10pcs 0.1mm,0.2mm,0.3mm
VZW024 64F 5 > /ImMmR—ILA T U 21—y, @ el BE 1890 97008 | 7Y+v 2 ~Ov R(3x20/2pcs/SPW5E) @ &M A5K54-F, 28\ 315
64 Titanium / 9mm Ball Screw instead of (%) Lightweight type -20 | Adjust Rod (3x20/2pcs/SPW5) |instead of @) for stabilizer, 2pcs
VZW024V| 64F 7> /9mmAR—)b A7 Y 1—BAD) |y o @ XM &S 73 h5—(2mmE/7)b—/10pcs)| (50 & i
-8 |64 Titanium / 9mm Ball Screw (8pcs) X8 instead of @) Lightweight type 6720 w0142 Aluminum Color (2?nm/BIue/10pcs) instead of () 473
VZWO054| TR — LY+ 7 k VZW219.401BANRT /8= HCY 1V 735 L (B) (s
-02 |[Wheel Shaft Spear Part of VZW219,401 735 W6006 HC Diaphragm (Black) X8 instead of () 420
VZW0s4| V34> h 7Oy oty k| VZW219401HANRT {— HCE A Y75 L (B) @Exh
-03 | Joint Block Set Spear Partof VZW219,401| 735 | |W6007 | & bianhragm (White) X8 instead of @ 420
VZW066| 158 R F—)L 47 (0.8M/20T) | @) & 3 XF—)L& MLR=RYYIVF21-TF (U U7) |RBECEENLY ) IVE
-20 |[1st Gear (0.8M / 20T) instead of () Steel made. 630 607012 Tornado Silicone Fuel Tube (Clear) A1 F 1 —7 () & 420
VZW0s6| 3R F—JLE ¥ (0.8M/21T) | &334 2F—)LE 630 36235 [ 1/10L—y V74947 70V M#35) |11 — LB ELE 1680
-21 |1st Gear (0.8M / 21T) instead of () Steel made. -35 [1/10 Racing Tire Front (#35) |Pre-glued on wheels
VZWO0B6| IR F— )L ¥+ (0.8M/22T) |0 & XKia  AF— L& 630 36235 | 1/10L—> > 7494 70V MN#37) |A 7Y b+0mm& A 7 1680
-22 | 1st Gear (0.8M / 22T) instead of (1) Steel made. -37 |1/10 Racing Tire Front (#37) [(Fv hER—FATEY KN)
VZW066| 15 A F— )L £+ (0.8M/23T) | & ¥~ AF—)LE 630 36235 | 1/10L—y > 754 ¥ 70> h(#40) |Offset +Omm type | 4eay
-23 | 1st Gear (0.8M /23T) instead of @ Steel made. -40 |1/10 Racing Tire Front (#40) |(same offset as in kit)
VZW215| TR F— )L £ (0.8M/15T) | @) & 55ie  2F—)LE 630 36235 | 1/10L—y Y7947 70V M#42) |2 A 1680
-15 | 1st Gear (0.8M / 15T) instead of (8 Steel made. -42 |1/10 Racing Tire Front (#42) |2pcs
VZW215| 3R F— )L (0.8M/16T) | @) &t AF—)L8 630 36236 [ 1/10L—y V74947 U (#35) A — VBB A & 1470
-16 | 1st Gear (0.8M / 16T) instead of (8 Steel made. -35 |[1/10 Racing Tire Rear (#35) |Pre-glued on wheels
VZW215| ER F—)LE ¥ (0.8M/17T) | & XKifs  AF— )L 630 36236 | 1/10L—> Y7494 % U1 (#37) A7ty b4+0mm% A1 7 1470
-17_|1st Gear (0.8M / 17T) instead of () Steel made. -37 |1/10 Racing Tire Rear (#37) [(Fv hER—FATEY K)
VZW230[ 13EN-N £+ (16T/R4) &R 840 36236 | 1/10L—y> 754 ¥ T(#40)  |Offset +Omm type | 4,0
-16 | 1st Hard Gear (16T/R4) instead of (&) -40 |1/10 Racing Tire Rear (#40) |(same offset as in kit)
VZW231| 2EF T (21T/R4) () & 3t 840 36236 | 1/10L—Y V794 % T (#42) 2BA 1470
-21 | 2nd Gear (21T/R4) instead of () -42 |1/10 Racing Tire Rear (#42) |2pcs
VZW231| 25%F ¥ (23T/R4) ExR
23" | 2nd Gear (23T/R4) instead of @ 840
79tH%)— ACCESSORY * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K E il
(i)

87614 | KYOSHO CARRYING BAG M 7950 | |362168 |37 B okior it OPION 2000 270
B7615 | KYOSHO CARRYING BAG L 3400 | - s0a71ui b7 e (S0 Kousane 525
80461 | b hox 7140 | [36219F PR dok Reammer Plus 2100
0821 | GG pit tat  ize 1890 | | 53601 | G Pust for Cor 21 Niro 1% 2835
28R e S Tyos Low (Rec) 1680 | | 3511 | Gp Fuslfor Cor AL Nitro 105 4998
36218 5N -t yhRIUN (37 2y ME) 735 R246 | OLFA I\ xhyy-(&H 28 1t) 630
Shock Absober Pits Hplder w/Magnet -8181 | OLFA Compass Cutter w/Spare Cutter 2pcs)
36207P| Thormo beter PLUS 2040 | | 5663 | huto Stop Pucl Botle 500 840




7 E jJ )l/ CHEMICAL * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=%

Part Names

KA
Description

K TE
(Ftd)

K=V %
Part Names

ANFS
Description

e 7E i

(FtiA)

ORUTEE| dior Cloaning Spray 893 | 96178 | [agiis (madhum srength 106c)| Siops looomg serew | 1260
1879 | [y Grease S 158 | 96180 | it Cior Pracision Offer | Great e boamgs (1deq)| 3150
96154 | KYORHO Special Glue (146) | nstant Glue 735 | (96181 |\l don Top End | Glow fud adiows (s0co)| 5145
96160 | Fb ol Sheot (10) | oyt mrenisoonent] 2100 | 96508 | B8 TGkl 1Y | Gate torortpar. | 840
96162 Il:{ir;/g%:e\:aréééz\e(%%; '?eﬁcﬁ]ys?gfiz] Ié)r;éase. 420 96625 gge/c\‘iZI Ige:rzguL:i\;L‘indR %ﬂéﬂeﬁ%ﬁﬁaﬁﬁ%ﬁaﬁf 1050
96174 | Korse concer St T | et e | 840 | K|807011 | o e Run O | Far Engine mantanarn| 620
96175 %i&;?;éréggg)(mg) zgg—ﬁn:ﬁ%e?cguﬁcﬁon ofheat| 94°

A4l OIL

K=V %

ANFS
Description

) gl
(Hd)

JACVEA
Part Names

KN
(Hd)

JACVEA
Part Names

NFS
Description

) gl
(Hd)

Rz

Part Names Description

SIL | Y YA )L#200 (40cc) SIL | YUY A 41 )L#550 (40cc) o SIL | ¥Y YA )L#60000 (40cc)
0200| Silicone Qil #200 (40cc) 0550| Silicone Qil #550 (40cc) TYIN-F £630 60000| Silicone Qil #60000 (40cc) =
SIL | U3 JL#250 (40cc) SIL | U324 L#600 (40cc) | | 9 shocks. SIL [ U3V 111#80000 (4000) | | 0, Gitrs. | 260
0250 Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) 0600 Silicone Oil #600 (40cc) | ) 49¢°) 80000 Silicone Oil #8000 (40ce)| | (40cc)
SIL | ') O 7 )L#300 (40cc) SIL | ¥ Jv74)L#10000 (40cc) SIL | &Y 2V7 1 L#100000 (40cc)
0300| Silicone Qil #300 (40cc) - 10000| Silicone QOil #10000 (40cc) 100000| Silicone Qil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | U 3> /L #350 (40cc) f’{j\‘f’ 2630 | SIL | &3> /L#20000 (40cc) SIL | YU 3> /L#300000 (40cc)
0350| Silicone Oil #350 (40cc) (Zrozc)“ s 20000| Silicone Qil #20000 (40cc)| | _ 300000| Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)| | 7 F 1365
SIL | Y327 )L#400 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y 327 )L#30000 (40cc) gfdi’fs £630 SIL | ¥V 3>A1 JL#500000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0400| Silicone Qil #400 (40cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc) (40cc) ’ 500000| Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)| J (40cc)
SIL | ) J> 7 )L#450 (40cc) SIL | ¥ V7 )L#40000 (40cc) XFy MBS
0450/ Silicone Oil #450 (40cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc) |:| included in the Kit
SIL | Y Ay A 1 )L#500 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y YA )L#50000 (40cc)
0500| Silicone Qil #500 (40cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
o . ~
EX- j' Y I\ ° U yﬁ «Jy{¥— Scr % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
m AE PhEE mE m# X Ef ma A¥ | KE(
No. Parts Names Quantity| (#t:2) No. Parts Names Quantity| (Ft2) b Parts Names Quantity| (#it:2)
EUYY ovyy RE ANy I RER
@ E-Ring @ “ O-Ring Gmmmm Button Hex Screw
EY Y4 (E5.0/10A) YUYy 0YvY (PA5/0/RYL)IEA MY Y EZ(M3x6)(Ny T Z/10A)
1-E050 | E-Ring(E5.0/10pcs) 10pos| 158 | JORGO45S | ijcone O-Ring (P4.5/0/Slim)15pcs [19PCS| 420 | {1-813008H | gyyt1on Screw(Hex/Max6/10pes) | 10PCS| 315
EYUYZ(ET.0/6A) XETEROY v 7 (P3/% >V /\—F)8A RY 2 EZ(M3x8) (N7 Z/T0A)
1-B070 | £ Ring(E7.0/6pcs) Bpcs | 158 | |ORGOSX | Grooved 0-Ring (P3for oil shocklgpes |8PCS 830 | |1-813008H| gion Screw(HexMaxg/10pes)  |10POS| 315
= FaOrvrFvh QUVT (0.78/7Zv)4N RY Y EZ(M3x10)(Ny 7 Z/T0A)
@ Nylon Nut ORGO78 | 5 Ring (0.78/Black)4pcs dpcs | 420 | |1-818010H| By 10n Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs) | 10PCS| 315
v M (M2.6x3.0) 71O (5A) 0U V% (P10/7 5 v )4 RE Y ERM3x12)(Ay 7 Z/10)
1-N2630N | nyt(M2.6x3.0) Nylon (Spcs) Spes | 210 | |ORG10BK | o Ring (P10/Black)4pcs 4pes | 210 1-813012H| B ytton Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) | OPCS| 315
+v ~(M3x3.3) 71O (BA) Dummm HIAYTRAER YV EZ(M3x15)(N vy 2 Z/10A)
1-N3033N Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) 5pes | 210 Flat Head Hex Screw 1-813015H | Byytton Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 10pcs| 315
2 75V IF vk 5 EZ(M2.6x6) (N 7 2/10A) FryIER
@I Flanged Nut 1-532606H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M2.6x6/10pcs) 10pcs| 315 m Cap Screw
Fv MM4x4.5) 75> (10A) 5 EZ(M3x5)(~v ¥ Z/T0A) * v 7EZ(M3x10/5A)
1-N4045F Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs) 10pes| 210 1-833005H| Fjat Head Screw(Hex/M3x5/10pcs) 10pcs| 315 1-523010 Cap Screw(M3x10/5pcs) Spes | 210
Ty v— 3 E X (M3x6)(~v ¥ Z/10A) Fv v 7EZ(M3x12/5A)
@ Washer 1-833006H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs) 10pcs| 315 1-823012 Cap Screw(M3x12/5pcs) 5pcs | 210
7w —(M2.6x7x0.5/T0A) 5 EZ(M3x8)(~v ¥ Z/T0A) * v 7EZ(M3x15/5A)
1-W260705 Washer(M2.6x7x0.5/10pcs) 10pcs| 210 1-533008H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) 10pcs| 315 1-523015 Cap Screw(M3x15/5pcs) Spes | 210
7w ¥ —(M3x10x1/10A) Yy hEZ
1-W301010 yyasher(Max10x1/10pcs) 10pes| 420 M get Screw
7 v —(M7x11x0.5/5A) £y hEZ(M3x3/10A)
HWTOTTI0 | washer(M7x11x0.5/5pcs) opes | 2101 |1-853003 | gt sorew(M3x3/10pcs) 10pes| 210
£y NEZ(M3x12/10A)
1-853012 | 56t Screw(M3x12/10pcs) 10pcs| 210
£y hEZ(M4x4/10A)
1-854004 | 5ot Screw(M4x4/0pcs) 10pes| 210
£y hEZ(M4x8/10A)
1-554008 Set Screw(M4x8/10pcs) 10pcs| 210

~R7Y>%Y Bearing

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

HA S A
Description ()

RS
Description

Y ZE A
(Ftd)

=YY% ACE4

Part Names Part Names

I=JLRRF7UYJ (5x10x4) 4 A Y=ILRRFUVT (12x18x4) 2 A

BRGOO1 Spield Bearing (5x10x4) 4pcs |4 pcs BRG008| gpelq Bearing (12x18x4) 4pcs | 2 pcs 1890
I—=JLRRF7U V7Y (5x8x2.5) 4 N| 4 @A Y—=JLRRFU YT (10x15x4) 2 A | 2 A

BRG002| ghicid Bearing (5x8x2.5) 4pcs |4 pcs 1050 BRGO14|Shield Bearing (10x15x4) 2pcs | 2 pcs 1260
Y=JLRRFUVY (6x12x4) 2 N | 2 A ATANRTYVT (48x10x4) TA [T A

BRGO0G| Shield Bearing (6x12x4) 2pcs | 2 pes 1050 BRG103 | Thurust Bearing (4.8x10x4) 1pcs |1 pes 1050




* EFEFHRCHERERIITR23E1A15BREDELDTY, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

— - fo) (e) O ~ (e} ~
PAEANTIN—Y A Ta o IN—YVDEBAGE
KINSDEAFEIARERICRSETWEEERT
O REETOLIE HELLTLES A TERRTIN—Y R ATy /IN—YEEAL.
TEBIICETEHLTEET,
@\ —VIEIBETCEEEALTOWEINNBEICTITEWSEIX. A V2—2 Y MDERE
AN CHREHOBERTE CHBATAIENTEET,
(REEIE N UEMEIRAMH T K BBERFEIFEM20EIA3TBZE > TR T I ETWEEWTHEY
FITDTCFHTTELIEETW)
OBERDOTEAICEBLTREBEREE FHA) EIEICHEEFHREPHBETY,
$BTHWHEICKVREEFHELELGY FITDTCTRRDAXNERBEICTTRERCIEETL,

XBEITFEARIIE - KRBT R TBBEEFEXLOERICKY .. BNBEENTEVEIOT
HEHLCHTTETELY

1.ETIIBETEHRBLITEL,
TP BELDEED COEMESBLORDW ROV BEICTRELEV, THELED/\—YDEELHNIE
BIEEATEE Y, ZOMRIHI/EURRIAEZHREICEDEBADAL—XICBYET,

s

BETCTHED/N—Y DR ERVNEOHETEH REDIF VSV N—YVEXE ZFAITNEZDIHFTEXTEET,
IS4V IN—YEXENE SHLED/N—Y DRBEPHESEERSEICTIEXLTLLEL,
EEEREASZ BV WV RITNSEE T, SBROTEEIN BIEICBEIFLET,
X—EEIEO TV EVWBEETENET,

A: BURERFAE TR EL/N—Y D B: BETHELRN—YEIENL C: TEXHDSH3~4ATEEFRD

mBELHEEEDRTS, KE2EZIS, cHEM BEICBREIFLET,
T34
IN—YEEE
BREIZZD
ATvH—H
BHEITY,
J
-, — EA ~, ~, e LIRN =
2.BEICITITRWGEEIE k02005t cHEh SEERECHATEET,
BECTIEMEAIE, FER—LX—IAORREL Y5172y THSERUAR D, BEEXTHRLAB N ESITEVET,
4 N\
D12 —%y FCHEICRLAL http://kyoshoshop-online.com
KYOSHOR—LR—I MDAV Ty I X D SRR
VSV TR LT, H5EQR
A REEETHRMAA TN ECE
BEYA MNP ATEET, REEEEANDS
ZTRIACEE L,
A5 Y397 A VR—29N) THELAHDEE
CONLINE SHOR MBS (B4EL Uy br— KRB IHAL) 5
VORI ETOTTRIBCEEL,
. SREFHRICELE LTRTRO. EXSREECSHLEE LT,
( gas —_ -, D
Q EBETCEBITENTS
NEBHGEERC B, CRED —Y RE BREESADSA TR, EXSABEESICHBETEL,
sxspaEss 046-229-1541
RTEE - B~ (IRB%MR<) 13:00~17:00
| HBRICEE RIS REIBRIRVET, )

R

2430034 #5) | |REATHATF153
OLMWVWEEIEI—F—18KEZXT
BT 046-229-4115 2185 : B~&8 (SEA%ZR<) 13:00~19:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

fHILP, FRIEE CABERDERVEE L E

INSDY —ERISEEERICRSE TIRERT
HAIITeY, BIELTHTLEFCVLDBVLRGEESTVE LS, TBAVLLREWE
RFEEE ey, REI—Y—HAZNERVEE LT,
REI—Y—HEXBNBEAVEEORIE., SBREVELH. TEDOSHEWVEERK
ICRHEBEZ TERADD A, FAXFIEEETExY KT,

RENDSHWLEEE - IFHI—H—HE3=E

REICBBVEEORIE, TREI—Y M= TEREEL,
BEVEEDORIE. BFaicEmPEl IkEHAEZ CARDS A M MURHREON- IV, 172ES, BaES
(F—No)ZBWB L E, LANCEFENICHMSE LT,

szcosmnaeid:046-229-4115 =msmcosmuatis AR~SmERESEEER<)13:00~19:00,

raxcosmeats:046-229-1501 gL ienarssne on e, aee susnie

BETOSHLEEE: T 243-0034 #F)I[R EA™ iiF153 REkistdt 1——HEE=E%

............................................................................................ A R A ool

SHVESERAR

SEVEERMIE. FAXEIFEMETHEXRIIEEL, EEFEI RBCTREDOIAZEBELTRELT,
BXDFEIE. SAVEGEAROICE—ZFRELTIEEL,

[ & No.31265 EE V-ONE R4 )
_ E MEMFE | ZBEA
(_EEAE (%53 _ _ ) EHE :FESZ ﬂE ﬁ E
cfER | AR m - T—5—
7oK TRAO oy
JUHF
e |
cHE
= #RE
{XFR e
ﬁg;;’ B ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBEIC | .
KHﬂE'\fﬁﬂE(*R%%EI"@I’I‘%()13:00'\'19:00‘6‘%&%@@%31?1‘53751B%I’en‘ﬂ"ﬂ*-?’ : tB | Z{INo.=mzAm )
_ N\
HREWEE AN a1 s EOR— M P BRES(F—No) BB EL, HENCEEMICTRALEEL,
\_ )

*REEHRRH T, BEROBAABROFREICAZANTEYET. BEHRLY D, EXRUEHVELZE L THY AEFHROBEABRICOEE LTI, (N~C)DISEERERMTE=FIcRMH
LIEVBIRT2E53% LB EEA. (1)BEROBFDEFELZZIIIRE, QERICEDEMREREZVTEE. )T —ERXDRHDHLHDOEFLICHTY 158,



THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LR—Y

www.kyosho.com
REKART
T243-0034 &) EEATMF153
[ A—h—iEEOMEBRERFAELT @ 1 — U —HKEBEEEEE 046-229-4115
ZRER/ICEELHEL &S, | BEWEEE  FBE~2BMEBEZER<)13:00~19: 00

61921105-1 PRINTED IN JAPAN



	P001 V-ONE R4.ai
	P002 V-ONE R4.ai
	P003 V-ONE R4.ai
	P004 V-ONE R4.ai
	P005 V-ONE R4.ai
	P006 V-ONE R4.ai
	P007 V-ONE R4.ai
	P008 V-ONE R4.ai
	P009 V-ONE R4.ai
	P010 V-ONE R4.ai
	P011 V-ONE R4.ai
	P012 V-ONE R4.ai
	P013 V-ONE R4.ai
	P014 V-ONE R4.ai
	P015 V-ONE R4.ai
	P016 V-ONE R4.ai
	P017 V-ONE R4.ai
	P018 V-ONE R4.ai
	P019 V-ONE R4.ai
	P020 V-ONE R4.ai
	P021 V-ONE R4.ai
	P022 V-ONE R4.ai
	P023 V-ONE R4.ai
	P024 V-ONE R4.ai
	P025 V-ONE R4.ai
	P026 V-ONE R4.ai
	P027 V-ONE R4.ai
	P028 V-ONE R4.ai
	P029 V-ONE R4.ai
	P030 V-ONE R4.ai
	P031 V-ONE R4.ai
	P032 V-ONE R4.ai
	P033 V-ONE R4.ai
	P034 V-ONE R4.ai
	P035 V-ONE R4.ai
	P036 V-ONE R4.ai
	P037 V-ONE R4.ai
	P038 V-ONE R4.ai
	P039 V-ONE R4.ai
	P040_041 V-ONE R4 EX.ai
	P042_R4_SP02.ai
	P043_R4_SP01.ai
	P044_R4_OP.ai
	P045_R4_chemical.ai
	P046 kou.ai
	P047 FAX.ai
	P048 V-ONE R4.ai



